

BID TABULATION

ITB: 26-24

INCONTINENCE SUPPLIES & NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS

FLORENCIE UNDERWOOD, PRINCIPAL BUYER

E-mail: underwoodf@jccal.org

Phone: 205-714-3747

GROUP A - UNDER PADS						1	2
						MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION & PRODUCT # FOR AN APPROVED EQUAL	PRODUCT #	QUANTITY	UOM	PRICE	PRICE
1	PROCARE UNDER PAD 21"x34", PACK OF 50		FQ-CRF-150	1	Package	\$ 11.00	\$ 13.57
2	PREVAIL FLUFF UNDER PAD 23"x36", PACK OF 25		FQ-UP-150	1	Package	\$ 7.00	\$ 8.46
3	PREVAIL SUPER ABSORBENT UNDER PAD 30"x30", PACK OF 25		FQ-UP-100	1	Package	\$ 10.75	\$ 13.17
4	PREVAIL SUPER ABSORBENT UNDER PAD 30"x36", PACK OF 25		FQ-UP-425	1	Package	\$ 12.75	\$ 18.67
PURCHASING'S TOTAL FOR GROUP A (Items 1-4)						\$ 41.50	\$ 53.87
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR GROUP A (Items 1-4)						\$ 41.50	\$ 53.87
GROUP B - WIPES						MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION & PRODUCT # FOR AN APPROVED EQUAL	PRODUCT #	QUANTITY	UOM	PRICE	PRICE
1	ADULT WIPES 8"x12", PACK OF 50		VS-E11110	1	Package	\$ 2.25	\$ 1.87
2	PREVAIL ADULT WIPES 8"x12", PACK OF 48		FQ-WW-710	1	Package	\$ 2.75	\$ 3.20
3	PREVAIL ADULT WIPES 8"x12" FRAGRANCE FREE; PACK OF 48		FQ-WW-810	1	Package	\$ 3.25	\$ 3.20
4	PREVAIL PREMIUM QUILTED WIPES 8"x12", PACK OF 48		FQ-WW-910	1	Package	\$ 3.75	\$ 4.14
PURCHASING'S TOTAL FOR GROUP B (Items 1-4)						\$ 12.00	\$ 12.41
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR GROUP B (Items 1-4)						\$ 12.00	\$ 12.41

GROUP C - PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR/PULL-UPS						MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION & PRODUCT # FOR AN APPROVED EQUAL/OTHER CHANGES	PRODUCT #	QUANTITY	UOM	PRICE	PRICE
1	PROCARE PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR MODERATE ABSORBENCY MEDIUM, PACK OF 20		FQ-CRU-512	1	Package	\$ 8.75	\$ 10.45
2	PROCARE PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR MODERATE ABSORBENCY LARGE, PACK OF 18		FQ-CRU-513	1	Package	\$ 8.75	\$ 10.45
3	PROCARE PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR MODERATE ABSORBENCY X-LARGE, PACK OF 14		FQ-CRU-514	1	Package	\$ 8.75	\$ 10.45
4	PER-FIT PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR MAXIMUM ABSORBENCY MEDIUM, PACK OF 20		FQ-PF-512	1	Package	\$ 9.20	\$ 11.74
5	PER-FIT PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR MAXIMUM ABSORBENCY LARGE, PACK OF 18	PACK OF 20 FOR SUPREME MEDICAL, SAME DESCRIPTION	FQ-PF-513	1	Package	\$ 9.20	\$ 13.02
6	PER-FIT PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR MAXIMUM ABSORBENCY X-LARGE, PACK OF 14	PACK OF 20 FOR SUPREME MEDICAL, SAME DESCRIPTION	FQ-PF-514	1	Package	\$ 9.20	\$ 16.69
7	PREVAIL PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY SMALL, PACK OF 22		FQ-PV-511	1	Package	\$ 10.75	\$ 15.91
8	PREVAIL PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY MEDIUM, PACK OF 20		FQ-PV-512	1	Package	\$ 11.00	\$ 14.48

9	PREVAIL PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY LARGE, PACK OF 18		FQ-PV-513	1	Package	\$ 12.00	\$ 14.48
10	PREVAIL PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY X-LARGE, PACK OF 14		FQ-PV-514	1	Package	\$ 11.50	\$ 14.48
11	PREVAIL PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY 2XL, PACK OF 12		FQ-PV-517	1	Package	\$ 12.50	\$ 14.48
PURCHASING'S TOTAL FOR GROUP C (Items 1-11)						\$ 111.60	\$ 146.63
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR GROUP C (Items 1-11)						\$ 111.60	\$ 146.63
GROUP D - BLADDER CONTROL PADS & MALE GUARDS						MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION & PRODUCT # FOR AN APPROVED EQUAL/OTHER CHANGES	PRODUCT #	QUANTITY	UOM	PRICE	PRICE
1	PREVAIL MALE GUARDS 12.4" MODERATE ABSORBENCY FOR MEN, PACK OF 14		FQ-PV-811	1	Package	\$ 3.35	\$ 4.55
2	PREVAIL BLADDER CONTROL PADS MODERATE ABSORBENCY 9.25" FOR WOMEN, PACK OF 16		FQ-BC-013	1	Package	\$ 2.60	\$ 4.42
3	PREVAIL BLADDER CONTROL PADS ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY 16" FOR WOMEN, PACK OF 33		FQ-PV-923	1	Package	\$ 10.90	\$ 13.28
PURCHASING'S TOTAL FOR GROUP D (Items 1-3)						\$ 16.85	\$ 22.25
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR GROUP D (Items 1-3)						\$ 16.85	\$ 22.25

GROUP E - ADULT BRIEFS						MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION & PRODUCT # FOR AN APPROVED EQUAL/OTHER CHANGES	PRODUCT #	QUANTITY	UOM	PRICE	PRICE
1	PROCARE BRIEFS MODERATE ABSORBENCY MEDIUM, PACK OF 16		FQ-CRB-012	1	Package	\$ 6.29	\$ 6.84
2	PROCARE BRIEFS MODERATE ABSORBENCY LARGE, PACK OF 18		FQ-CRB-013	1	Package	\$ 8.60	\$ 10.26
3	PROCARE BRIEFS MODERATE ABSORBENCY X-LARGE, PACK OF 15		FQ-CRB-014	1	Package	\$ 9.45	\$ 10.26
4	NU-FIT BRIEFS MAXIMUM ABSORBENCY MEDIUM, PACK OF 16		FQ-NU-012	1	Package	\$ 6.25	\$ 8.04
5	PER-FIT PROTECTIVE UNDERWEAR MAXIMUM ABSORBENCY LARGE, PACK OF 18		FQ-NU-013	1	Package	\$ 9.30	\$ 12.12
6	NU-FIT BRIEFS MAXIMUM ABSORBENCY X-LARGE, PACK OF 15		FQ-NU-014	1	Package	\$ 9.30	\$ 12.12
7	PREVAIL PER-FIT 360 BRIEFS ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY MEDIUM, PACK OF 16		FQ-PFNG-012	1	Package	\$ 13.00	\$ 14.67
8	PREVAIL PER-FIT 360 BRIEFS ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY LARGE, PACK OF 18		FQ-PFNG-013	1	Package	\$ 10.58	\$ 14.67

9	PREVAIL PER-FIT 360 BRIEFS ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY X-LARGE, PACK OF 15		FQ-PFNG-014	1	Package	\$ 11.00	\$ 14.67
10	PREVAIL BARIATRIC BRIEFS ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY 2XL (62"-73" WAIST), PACK OF 12		FQ-PV-017	1	Package	\$ 12.50	\$ 15.76
11	PREVAIL BARIATRIC BRIEFS ULTIMATE ABSORBENCY 3XL (UP TO 100" WAIST), PACK OF 10		FQ-PV-094	1	Package	\$ 16.06	\$ 20.26
PURCHASING'S TOTAL FOR GROUP E (Items 1-11)						\$ 112.33	\$ 139.67
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR GROUP E (Items 1-11)						\$ 112.33	\$ 132.83
GROUP F - GLOVES						MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION & PRODUCT # FOR AN APPROVED EQUAL/OTHER CHANGES	PRODUCT #	QUANTITY	UOM	PRICE	PRICE
1	VINYL GLOVES MEDIUM, BOX OF 100		VS-A21A12	1	Box	\$ 6.50	\$ 4.10
2	VINYL GLOVES LARGE, BOX OF 100		VS-A21A13	1	Box	\$ 6.50	\$ 4.10
3	VINYL GLOVE X-LARGE, BOX OF 100		VS-A21A14	1	Box	\$ 6.50	\$ 4.10
PURCHASING'S TOTAL FOR GROUP F (Items 1-3)						\$ 19.50	\$ 12.30
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR GROUP F (Items 1-3)						\$ 19.50	\$ 12.30

GROUP G - NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS						MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION & PRODUCT # FOR AN APPROVED EQUAL/OTHER CHANGES	PRODUCT #	QUANTITY	UOM	PRICE	PRICE
1	ENSURE VANILLA 8 OZ. ARC (ABBOTT RECLOSABLE CONTAINER), CASE OF 24		RS-64931	1	Case	\$ 45.75	\$ 28.04
2	ENSURE STRAWBERRY 8 OZ. ARC (ABBOTT RECLOSABLE CONTAINER), CASE OF 24		RS-64933	1	Case	\$ 45.75	\$ 28.04
3	ENSURE CHOCOLATE 8 OZ. ARC (ABBOTT RECLOSABLE CONTAINER), CASE OF 24		RS-64937	1	Case	\$ 45.75	\$ 28.04
4	BOOST CHOCOLATE 8 OZ. ARC (ABBOTT RECLOSABLE CONTAINER), CASE OF 24		NES-4390016972	1	Case	\$ 39.80	\$ 44.84
5	BOOST VANILLA 8 OZ. CARTON, CASE OF 24		NES-4390058276	1	Case	\$ 39.80	\$ 44.84
6	BOOST STRAWBERRY 8 OZ. CARTON, CASE OF 24	SUBSTITUTE FOR SUPREME MEDICAL, PRODUCT #NES- 4390066145	NES-4390085463	1	Case	\$ 39.80	\$ 56.42
7	GLUCERNA SHAKE FOR DIABETICS VANILLA 8 OZ. ARC (ABBOTT RECLOSABLE CONTAINER), CASE OF 24		RS-64922	1	Case	\$ 62.00	\$ 65.78

8	GLUCERNA SHAKE FOR DIABETICS STRAWBERRY 8 OZ. ARC (ABBOTT RECLOSABLE CONTAINER), CASE OF 24		RS-64925	1	Case	\$ 62.00	\$ 65.78
9	GLUCERNA SHAKE FOR DIABETICS CHOCOLATE 8 OZ. ARC (ABBOTT RECLOSABLE CONTAINER), CASE OF 24		RS-64929	1	Case	\$ 62.00	\$ 65.78
PURCHASING'S TOTAL FOR GROUP G (Items 1-9)						\$ 442.65	\$ 427.56
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR GROUP G (Items 1-9)						\$ 442.65	\$ 415.98
GROUP H - SKIN CARE						MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION & PRODUCT # FOR AN APPROVED EQUAL/OTHER CHANGES	PRODUCT #	QUANTITY	UOM	PRICE	PRICE
1	SKIN PROTECTANT WITH DIMETHICONE 4 OZ. TUBE		DYX-1199	1	Tube	\$ 2.95	\$ 3.40
2	SKIN PROTECTANT WITH CALAMINE 4 OZ. TUBE		DYX-1275	1	Tube	\$ 5.95	\$ 7.20
3	PERINEAL CLEANSER FOR INCONTINENCE, RINSE-FREE 7.5 OZ. BOTTLE		DM-00199	1	Bottle	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.23
4	SKIN REPAIR CREAM FOR DRY CRACKED SKIN 4 OZ., TUBE		DM-00405	1	Tube	\$ 5.15	\$ 5.16
5	MOISTURIZING LOTION 7.5 OZ. BOTTLE		DS-69508	1	Bottle	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.55
PURCHASING'S TOTAL FOR GROUP H (Items 1-5)						\$ 16.05	\$ 17.54
BIDDER'S TOTAL FOR GROUP H (Items 1-5)						\$ 16.05	\$ 17.54
PURCHASING'S GRAND TOTAL (Groups A-H)						\$ 772.48	\$ 832.23
BIDDER'S GRAND TOTAL (Groups A-H)						\$ 772.48	\$ 813.81

	MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
Delivery is guaranteed not later than _____ days after order date.	5	5
Maximum Completion or Delivery Time: _____ Days from receipt of order or notice to proceed.	10	5
All or None Offer. This bid is offered on an all or none basis? _____(Yes/No)	Yes	No
Delivery time after receipt of order: _____ days.	5 Days	1-5 Days
Delivery will be made via (check applicable means of delivery): ___ Bidder's Truck ___ Commercial Truck ___ Train ___ Sea ___ Air	Commercial Truck	Commercial Truck

MAXIMUM DISCOUNT	MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
Guaranteed maximum discount available if contract is renewed for 2nd year _____%	0%	1%
Guaranteed maximum discount available if contract is renewed for 3rd year _____%	0%	2%
DISCOUNTS: The following discounts will be considered in award of bid.	MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
A. <u>Award of all items</u> . Indicate any additional discount for award of all items to your company: _____%.	0%	2%
B. <u>Payment Discount</u> . Discount for payment of invoice within 20 days of receipt is : _____%. Payment discounts of 20 or more days will be considered in award of bid. The County will not take discounts that are not earned.		1%

REQUIRED FORMS	MAR-J MEDICAL SUPPLY, INC.	SUPREME MEDICAL FULFILLMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
Price Sheet/Bid Form	Yes	Yes
Proposed Equipment and Material Manufacturers	No	Yes
Notification of Intent to Respond	Yes	Yes
Non-Collusion Affidavit	Yes	Yes
Affidavit of Contractor	Yes	Yes
Jefferson County, Alabama Equal Employment Opportunity Certification Form	Yes	Yes
Debarment Statement	Yes	Yes
Signature Page	Yes	Yes
Addendum #1	Yes	Yes
Certificate of Insurance	Yes	No
W-9	No	No
Jefferson County Business License	No	No

CONTACT INFORMATION

1	801 Meadows Road #101, Boca Raton, FL 33486-2346 / Jason Housenbold, President / Phone: (561) 347-7997 Ext. 402 / Fax: (561) 417-5588 / Toll Free Phone: 1-888-347-7997 / Email: jasonh@mar-jmedical.com / Web Address: www.mar-jmedical.com
2	4497 Dawes Road, Theodore, AL 34582 / Cody Mason, Bid Coordinator / Phone: (251) 660-6000 / Fax: 1-800-461-1277 / Toll Free Phone: 1-800-461-1370 / Email: codym@suprememedical.com / Web Address: www.suprememedical.com